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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
4"" 'T ' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/PB B.Sc(N)/N099/2015-2016 Date: 24-03-2016 

To, 

The Principal, 
Smt. M C Vasantha College of Nursing 
Naubad, 
Bhalki Road, 
B ida r -585 401. 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub: "Admission Approval" 

Ref: Your letter Dated: 05-11-2015. 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of PB B.Sc 

Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions 

approved is 29 (Twenty Nine) only. 

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time. University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Yours faithfully, ^̂  

REGISTRAR 
> ^ 

Copy to: 

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 
2,/System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website. 



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
4th T Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 24-03-2016 
Faculty : Nursing 

College : N099 Smt. M C Vasantha College of Nursing,Bidar 

Ref: RGU/AFF/CNS-235/2015-2016 

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 30 
No. of Admissions Approved : 29 

Course : PB BSc Nursing 

Sl.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Name of the Candidate 

ABHIRAJ T S 

AFREEN SANDI 

AMRUT MAJJAGI 

ASDARASH KURIAN 

BUBANALE ARUNA ANNASO 

DHANASHREE 

DHONDE PRACHI 

ELIZABETH ZACHARIAH 

JAMES FRANCIS 

JAYASHALI MUDALAGI 

KM RASHMI REENA MINIJ 

KULKARARNI BHAVANA RAMAKANT 

KUMARASWAMY 

MOHD ABDUL RAFU 

MUPAPALLA VINOLYAMMA 

Register 
Number 
15V5976 

15V5977 

15V5978 

15V5979 

15V5980 

15V5981 

15V5982 

15V5983 

15V5984 

15V5985 

15V5986 

15V5987 

15V5988 

15V5989 

15V5990 



SI.No. 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

Name of the Candidate 

PANSARE SUNANDA 

PRIYA BABY JOHN 

RENUK RAJ KABADE 

RENUKA H PUJAR 

ROOPA MORENNAVAR 

RUDRAPPA 

SEBASTIAN JOSEPH 

SHANTA BARWA 

SHANTAMMA 

SHEJO GEORGE 

SHRIMANGALE BALAJI BAPURAO 

SOUDAMOL K A 

SUMITRA RUNAL 

SWAROOPA RANI 

Name of the Students whose Admission is not Approved 

1 SURESH 

Register 
Number 

15V5991 

15V5992 

15V5993 

15V5994 

15V5995 

15V5996 

15V5997 

I5V5998 

15V5999 

15V6000 

15V6001 

15V6002 

15V6003 

15V6004 

Discontinued 

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates 
whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the 
university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it 
shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in 
this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely 
held responsible. . ^ 

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 

### End of the Report ### 


