ರಾಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ,



4ನೇ ಬ್ಲಾಕ್, ಜಯನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 041

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore – 560 041

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/PB B.Sc(N)/N099/2015-2016

Date: 24-03-2016

To,

The Principal, Smt. M C Vasantha College of Nursing Naubad, Bhalki Road, Bidar - 585 401.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: "Admission Approval"

Ref: Your letter Dated: 05-11-2015.

- - - - -

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of PB B.Sc Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is **29 (Twenty Nine)** only.

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not responsible for any misplacement of the records.

Yours faithfully,

REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore.
System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website.



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16

Date: 24-03-2016

Faculty : Nursing

College: N099 Smt. M C Vasantha College of Nursing, Bidar

Ref: RGU/AFF/CNS-235/2015-2016

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 30 No. of Admissions Approved : 29

Course : PB BSc Nursing

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
1	ABHIRAJ T S	15V5976
2	AFREEN SANDI	15V5977
3	AMRUT MAJJAGI	15V5978
4	ASDARASH KURIAN	15V5979
5	BUBANALE ARUNA ANNASO	15V5980
6	DHANASHREE	15V5981
7	DHONDE PRACHI	15V5982
8	ELIZABETH ZACHARIAH	15V5983
9	JAMES FRANCIS	15V5984
10	JAYASHALI MUDALAGI	15V5985
11	KM RASHMI REENA MINIJ	15V5986
12	KULKARARNI BHAVANA RAMAKANT	15V5987
13	KUMARASWAMY	15V5988
14	MOHD ABDUL RAFU	15V5989
15	MUPAPALLA VINOLYAMMA	15V5990

SI.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
16	PANSARE SUNANDA	15V5991
17	PRIYA BABY JOHN	15V5992
18	RÉNUK RAJ KABADE	15V5993
19	RENUKA H PUJAR	15V5994
20	ROOPA MORENNAVAR	15V5995
21	RUDRAPPA	15V5996
22	SEBASTIAN JOSEPH	15V5997
23	SHANTA BARWA	15V5998
24	SHANTAMMA	15V5999
25	SHEJO GEORGE	15V6000
26	SHRIMANGALE BALAJI BAPURAO	15V6001
27	SOUDAMOL K A	15V6002
28	SUMITRA RUNAL	15V6003
29	SWAROOPA RANI	15V6004
Name of	f the Students whose Admission is not Approved	
1	SURESH	Discontinued
whose a universi shall be this rega	You are hereby directed to discharge the above me admissions are not approved and submit the comp ty within a week from the date of this letter. If no presumed that the directions are complied with. ard will be entertained. For any violation, the Pri ponsible.	liance report to the report is received it No correspondence in

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka

End of the Report